FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-06-2000



101480420

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

8-25-00

	MARKS ONLY				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name DUKE ENERG	Y LNG SALES, INC. 09/28/99				
Formerly PANENERGY	Y LNG SALES, INC.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	THE PART OF THE PA				
Address (line 1)	22 SOUTH CHURCH STREET				
Address (line 2)	00004				
Address (line 3) CHARLOTTE	NC 28204 State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
	appointment of a domestic				
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.				
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0950

TODA DTO 1710D
FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OND 0054 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		******	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	713-623-4844		
Name		DOUGLAS H. ELLIOTT			
Address (line 1)	THOMASON, MOSER & PATTERSON				
Address (line 2)	3040 POST OAK BLVD., SUITE 1500				
Address (line 3)	HOUSTON, TX 77056				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
			Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
Trad 75113221	emark Application Number(s	s) Regist 2106163	2113406 2007230		
75113221			2005576		
75034875	75113222	2078353	2096561 2098576		
74671858	75034875	2098697	2011149 2083120		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 15		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 390.00		
	f Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account X			
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0782/151001/DHE		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the	ne hest of my knowledge and bi	elief, the foregoing information is true at original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as		
DO	UGLAS H. ELLIOTT	Du 60.91	8.27.00		
Name	of Person Signing	∛ Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 22th day of September, 1999, between DUKE ENERGY LNG SALES, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as PanEnergy LNG Sales, Inc. ("LNG"), and DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Registration")

RECITALS

- A. LNG is the owner of the "PANENERGY", "PanEnergy", and PANENERGY & Design trademarks and service marks and the registrations and pending applications listed on **Exhibit A** attached to and incorporated by reference into this Assignment (collectively, the "Marks"). LNG is using the Marks in the United States, the United Kingdom, Canada and elsewhere.
- B. Registration desires to acquire ownership of, and all rights in, the Marks and all licenses of the Marks, together with all associated goodwill, and LNG desires to transfer the same to Registration.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, LNG hereby transfers and assigns to Registration all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all associated registrations, applications, and licenses and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

DUKE ENERGY LNG SALES, INC.

Title: Prosedling & Coo

DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC.

SERVICES, INC.

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0952

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark (Country)	Classification No.	Registration No.	App. Serial No.
PANENERGY	9	2,106,163	74-671,872
PANENERGY	16	2,078,353	74-671,871
PANENERGY	35	2,098,697	75-037,759
PANENERGY	38	2,113,406	75-037,761
PANENERGY	39		75-113,221
PANENERGY	42	2,096,561	75-037,760
PANENERGY (UK)	9, 16, 35, 38, 42	2,026,763	2,026,763
PANENERGY (UK)	35, 36, 39, 40	2,117,551	2,117,551
PANENERGY (CAN)	9, 16, 35, 38, 42		786,891
PANENERGY & Design	9	2,098,576	74-671,860
PANENERGY & Design	16		74-671,858
PANENERGY & Design	35	2,083,120	75-034,876
PANENERGY & Design	38		75-034,877
PANENERGY & Design	38	2,007,230	74-671,874
PANENERGY & Design	39		75-113,222
PANENERGY & Design	42		75-034,875
PANENERGY & Design	42	2,011,149	74-671,873
PANENERGY & Design (UK)	9, 16, 35, 38, 42	2,026,756	2,117,551
PANENERGY & Design (UK)	35, 36, 39, 40	2,117,548	2,117,548
PANENERGY & Design (CAN)	9, 16, 35, 38, 42		786,890

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/25/2000 REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0953